

Amhara Bank S.C Local Competitive Bid (LCB)

Bid Ref. No. ABa/LCB/130/2024

- 1. Amhara Bank S.C invites all interested eligible bidders by this local competitive bid for the supply of the TV and Radio Commercial Production:
- 2. The bid document shall be obtained commencing July 25, 2024 from Procurement Division, cited at Amhara Bank S.C, Head Office Procurement & Facilities Management Directorate, located Around Leghar, Ras Mekonnen Street, ORDA Tower 20th Floor, against payment of a non-refundable fee of Birr 200.00 (Two Hundred Birr Only) during office hours in the Morning from 8:00 A.M to 12:00 A.M and in the afternoon from 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM, and Saturday in the Morning from 08:00 A.M to 12:00A.M By depositing at Amhara Bank S.C, Addis Ababa Branch Head office Ground floor.
- 3. Bidders must present renewed business license, Tax clearance certificate and VAT registration certificate.
- 4. Tenders must be supported with birr 100,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Birr) bid Bond (Re-fundable in shape of CPO or unconditional Bank Guarantee in favor of Amhara Bank S.C.
- 5. All bids must be deposited in the tender box prepared for this purpose at Procurement Division, cited at Amhara Bank S.C, HO Procurement & Facilities Management Directorate during office hours on or before August 09, 2024 until 8:00 Local time.
- 6. Bid opening shall be held at Amhara Bank S.C Head Office Procurement and Facilities Management Directorate 20th floor, in the presence of bidders and / or their legal agents who wish to attend On August 09, 2024 at 8:30 Local time.
- 7. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of Procurement Division Tell. +251-11-558-29-05/4491.
- 8. The Amhara Bank S.C the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

Amhara Bank S.C
Beyond Financing!